Flanagan, Worcester/Telegram. During the meeting 295 voters were checked into the main
hall by Barbara E. Burke and Nancy E. Kennedy.

ARTICLE 1. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of sixty-one thousand seven-
hundred forty-four dollars ($61,744.00) or any other sum, to Upton's assessment of the
Mendon-Upton Regional School Operational Budget, or to take any other action relative
thereto.

Voted: Unanimously that the Town transfer from available unappropriated funds in
the Treasury, the sum of sixty-one thousand seven-hundred forty-four dollars ($61,744.00)
to Upton's assessment of the Mendon-Upton Regional School and Blackstone Valley Regional
School operational budgets. ($56,112.00 Mendon-Upton; $5,632.00 Blackstone Valley)

ARTICLE 2, To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of one hundred thirty-eight thousand
six hundred fifty dollars ($138,650.00), or any other sum, to the Planning Board's Escrow
Account for the Brookside Farm Estate Project, (Performance Bond), or to take any other
action relative thereto.

Voted: That the Town transfer from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury,
the sum of one hundred thirty-eight thousand two hundred seventy-nine dollars and 32
cents ($138,279.32), to the Planning Board's Escrow Account for the Brookside Farm
Subdivision Project.

ARTICLE 3. To see if the Town will vote to approve the placement of a debt exclusion
ballot question for the Annual Town Election on May 1,1995, for the purchase of 227 acres

[...]

Unanimously that the Town transfer the sum of one thousand dollars ($ 1,000.00)
from the Council On Aging Secretary Salary Account to the Council On Aging Expense
Account.

ARTICLE 3. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of three thousand four hundred
twenty-three dollars ($3,423.00) to the Dispatcher Overtime Salary Account, or to take any
other action relative thereto.

Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds
in the Treasury, the sum of three thousand four hundred twenty-three dollars ($3,423.00) to
the Dispatcher Overtime Salary Account.

ARTICLE 4. To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of ten thousand dollars
($ 10,000.00) or any other sum from the DPW Director Salary Account to the DPW Highway
Equipment Account, for the purposes of contributing to the purchase of a used vehicle, or to
take any other action relative thereto.

Moderator declared this motion lost.

ARTICLE 5. To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of sixteen thousand dollars
(S16,000.00) or any other sum from the DPW Snow Removal Account to the DPW Highway
Equipment Account, for the purpose of contributing to the purchase of a used vehicle, or to
take any other action relative thereto.

Moderator declared this motion lost.

ARTICLE 6. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of nine hundred seventy-five
dollars ($975.00) to the Waste Removal Transportation Account, or to take any other action
relative thereto.

Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds
in the Treasury, the sum of nine hundred seventy-five dollars ($975.00) to the Waste Removal
Transportation Account.

ARTICLE 7. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of five thousand eight hundred
dollars ($5,800.00) to the Waste Removal Disposal Account, or to take any other action
relative thereto.

Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds
in the Treasury, the sum of five thousand eight hundred dollars ($5,800.00) to the Waste
Removal Disposal Account.

ARTICLE 8. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of three thousand nine hundred
dollars ($3,900.00) to the Board of Health Perc Test Account, or to take any other action
relative thereto.

Voted: Unanimously that the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds
in the Treasury, the sum of three thousand nine hundred dollars ($3,900.00) to the Board of
Health Perc Test Account.

ARTICLE 9. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of nine hundred dollars ($900.00)
to the Health Services Expense Account, or to take any other action relative thereto.